506607685 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BIJARI	04/12/2021
JASON BARLIA	04/12/2021
WESLEY ROBINSON	04/13/2021
MATTHEW DE REMER	04/13/2021
BRENTON LACOMBE	04/13/2021
HARDEEP SINGH	04/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALO NEW YORK LLC
Street Address:	7 PINE DR.
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29778496	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5165825687

Email: lhollander@hollanderesg.com

Correspondent Name: LIEL HOLLANDER
Address Line 1: 10 BOND ST. SUITE 420

Address Line 4: GREAT NECK, NEW YORK 11021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALO02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIEL HOLLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/lh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 055907 FRAME: 0617

506607685

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_AND_AGREEMENT_-_BOTTLE_FOR_LIQUID_DISPENSING_SYSTEM_copy (1)#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT_AND_AGREEMENT_-_BOTTLE_FOR_LIQUID_DISPENSING_SYSTEM_copy (1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055907 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

NY, Wesley Robinson Lacombe of Somervil YORK LLC, a compa NY 11021, and its succentire right, title and i subject of applications DISPENSING SYSTI Number 29778496 agent(s) appointed in application number of applications, any and registrations granted fibased on the filing dar of Industrial Property other treaties of like p name or in its own nat exclusion and for investigation to perfect the supplementary of the property of th	ation, we, Jonathan Bijari of Great Necknof Littleton, MA, Matthew De Remer le, MA, Hardeep Singh of Arlington, Many of the State of New York, having an excessors and assigns (collectively herein interest throughout the world in the invest for United States Patent signed by us, EM, filed, and we authorize and requestaid applications to hereafter insert above a said applications when known; these as all United States and foreign patents, utfor any of said inventions or improvemente of said applications under the Internation, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Europoses; and we authorize the Assigneem for patents, utility models, design repeators' certificates for said inventions are pective heirs, legal representatives and a form such lawful acts and to sign such futs and other lawful documents as the Assassignments.	of Arling A hereby a office a after call ntions an entitled E assigned to the filits signmentify modules, and to apply gistrational consigns, we ther app	ton, MA, Brenton assign to ALO NEW t 7 Pine Dr., Great Neck, ed "the Assignee"), the d improvements which are BOTTLE FOR LIQUID U.S. Patent Application orney(s) and/or patent ng date and patent tts including said els, and design the right to claim priority nvention for the Protection tent Convention, and all in all countries in our as and like rights of vements; and we agree for without further lications, assignments,
Inventor Signature:		Date:_	4.12.21
Printed Name: Address:	Jonathan Bijari 7 Pine Dr. Great Neck, NY 11021		
Inventor Signature:	Joso Galc	Date:_	4.12.21
Printed Name: Address:	Jason Barlia 26 Amherst Rd Great Neck, NY 11021		

PATENT REEL: 055907 FRAME: 0619

Inventor Signature:	Wesley Kolrusm	Date:_	4/13/2021
Printed Name: Address:	Wesley Robinson Bayard Design 2400 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge, MA 02140		
Inventor Signature:	Mar Dall	Date:_	4/13/2021
Printed Name: Address:	Matthew De Remer Bayard Design 2400 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge, MA 02140		
Inventor Signature:	Brenton LaCombe	Date:_	4/13/2021
Printed Name: Address:	Brenton Lacombe Bayard Design 2400 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge, MA 02140		
Inventor Signature:	Hardeep Singh	Date:_	4/13/2021
Printed Name: Address:	Hardeep Singh Bayard Design 2400 Massachusetts Ave		

Cambridge, MA 02140

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 055907 FRAME: 0620